
#1 Men's 100 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 COTTON, Ben JR Maine 11.21  (+4.6) 1(1) 9

2 GRANT, Jaequan JR Southern Maine 11.22  (+4.6) 1(2) 7

3 JACQUES, Kyle JR Maine 11.29  (+2.2) 2(1) 6

4 CRUZ, Ralph FR Maine 11.37  (+4.6) 1(3) 5

5 NKOUNKOU, Emmanuel SO New Hampshire 11.38  (+4.6) 1(4) 4

6 SUTTON, Adrian FR New Hampshire 11.39  (+4.6) 1(5) 3

7 GRACE, Antoine JR Southern Maine 11.41  (+2.2) 2(2) 2

8 GEARY, Michael SR Southern Maine 11.43  (+4.6) 1(6) 1

9 BEATON, Zachary SO Maine 11.49  (+2.2) 2(3)

10 LOVE, William FR New Hampshire 11.50  (+2.2) 2(4)

11 WARNER, Alex SO Vermont 11.51  (+2.2) 2(5)

12 BAKER, Jackson SO Vermont 11.62  (+4.6) 1(7)

13 OGILVIE, Eli JR Vermont 11.67  (+4.6) 1(8)

14 GENET, Brian SO New Hampshire 11.76  (+2.2) 2(6)

15 PLUMLEY, Cody FR Southern Maine 11.97  (+2.2) 2(7)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2 Wind:  (+4.6)

1 COTTON, Ben JR Maine 11.21

2 GRANT, Jaequan JR Southern Maine 11.22

3 CRUZ, Ralph FR Maine 11.37

4 NKOUNKOU, Emmanuel SO New Hampshire 11.38

5 SUTTON, Adrian FR New Hampshire 11.39

6 GEARY, Michael SR Southern Maine 11.43

7 BAKER, Jackson SO Vermont 11.62

8 OGILVIE, Eli JR Vermont 11.67

Section 2 of 2 Wind:  (+2.2)

1 JACQUES, Kyle JR Maine 11.29

2 GRACE, Antoine JR Southern Maine 11.41

3 BEATON, Zachary SO Maine 11.49

4 LOVE, William FR New Hampshire 11.50

5 WARNER, Alex SO Vermont 11.51

6 GENET, Brian SO New Hampshire 11.76

7 PLUMLEY, Cody FR Southern Maine 11.97

#3 Men's 200 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 SIATON, Alex FR Vermont 22.10  (+0.7) 1(1) 9

2 ASANYA, Chike SR Vermont 22.70  (+0.7) 1(2) 7

3 WARNER, Alex SO Vermont 22.72  (+0.7) 1(3) 6

4 POQUETTE, Trey SO Vermont 22.82  (+0.7) 1(4) 5

5 COTTON, Ben JR Maine 22.86  (+1.1) 2(1) 4

6 CRUZ, Ralph FR Maine 23.22  (+1.1) 2(2) 3

7 GEARY, Michael SR Southern Maine 23.24  (+1.1) 2(3) 2

8 SUTTON, Adrian FR New Hampshire 23.33  (+0.7) 1(5) 1

9 NKOUNKOU, Emmanuel SO New Hampshire 23.47  (+0.7) 1(6)
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#3 Men's 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
10 LOVE, William FR New Hampshire 23.61  (+0.7) 1(7)

11 OGILVIE, Eli JR Vermont 23.81  (+0.7) 1(8)

12 ZUKOR, Ian FR Vermont 23.97  (+2.2) 3(1)

13 GENET, Brian SO New Hampshire 24.05  (+1.1) 2(4)

14 LABRIE, Cam SR Southern Maine 24.10  (+1.1) 2(5)

15 PLUMLEY, Cody FR Southern Maine 24.28  (+2.2) 3(2)

16 ANDERSEN, Coby FR Southern Maine 24.45  (+2.2) 3(3)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 3 Wind:  (+0.7)

1 SIATON, Alex FR Vermont 22.10

2 ASANYA, Chike SR Vermont 22.70

3 WARNER, Alex SO Vermont 22.72

4 POQUETTE, Trey SO Vermont 22.82

5 SUTTON, Adrian FR New Hampshire 23.33

6 NKOUNKOU, Emmanuel SO New Hampshire 23.47

7 LOVE, William FR New Hampshire 23.61

8 OGILVIE, Eli JR Vermont 23.81

Section 2 of 3 Wind:  (+1.1)

1 COTTON, Ben JR Maine 22.86

2 CRUZ, Ralph FR Maine 23.22

3 GEARY, Michael SR Southern Maine 23.24

4 GENET, Brian SO New Hampshire 24.05

5 LABRIE, Cam SR Southern Maine 24.10

Section 3 of 3 Wind:  (+2.2)

1 ZUKOR, Ian FR Vermont 23.97

2 PLUMLEY, Cody FR Southern Maine 24.28

3 ANDERSEN, Coby FR Southern Maine 24.45

#5 Men's 400 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 MILD, Owen JR Maine 51.07 9

2 BAIR, Jake SO Vermont 51.51 7

3 LABRIE, Cam SR Southern Maine 52.33 6

4 ZUKOR, Ian FR Vermont 52.44 5

5 JUNIPER, William SR Vermont 52.91 4

6 RANDALL, Richard SO New Hampshire 53.55 3

7 WOFFORD, Tre SR Vermont 58.00 2

#7 Men's 800 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 WILKES, James JR New Hampshire 1:54.15 2(1) 9

2 OLIVIER, James JR Maine 1:54.52 2(2) 7

3 SULLIVAN, Aidan JR New Hampshire 1:54.77 2(3) 6

4 ADAMS, Matthew SR New Hampshire 1:55.10 2(4) 5

5 MCELROY, Joseph FR New Hampshire 1:55.42 1(1) 4
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#7 Men's 800 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
6 HOYLE, Zachariah SR Southern Maine 1:56.11 2(5) 3

7 RESERVITZ, Zane SO Vermont 1:57.24 2(6) 2

8 KITCHEN, Patrick SR Vermont 1:57.62 2(7) 1

9 SAWYER, Spenser SO New Hampshire 1:58.05 2(8)

10 HUFF, Brennan SR Vermont 1:58.59 2(9)

11 CONERY, Colin SO New Hampshire 2:00.05 1(2)

12 PLAZA, Zachary FR New Hampshire 2:01.85 1(3)

13 POOLER, Matt FR Southern Maine 2:02.40 1(4)

14 RANSOM, Clifford JR Vermont 2:03.50 1(5)

15 PECORARO, Jack FR Southern Maine 2:03.86 1(6)

16 MULLIN, Wade SO Vermont 2:05.14 1(7)

17 CROFT, Michael SR Maine 2:08.13 1(8)

18 TOBORG, David SO Vermont 2:16.40 1(9)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2

1 MCELROY, Joseph FR New Hampshire 1:55.42

2 CONERY, Colin SO New Hampshire 2:00.05

3 PLAZA, Zachary FR New Hampshire 2:01.85

4 POOLER, Matt FR Southern Maine 2:02.40

5 RANSOM, Clifford JR Vermont 2:03.50

6 PECORARO, Jack FR Southern Maine 2:03.86

7 MULLIN, Wade SO Vermont 2:05.14

8 CROFT, Michael SR Maine 2:08.13

9 TOBORG, David SO Vermont 2:16.40

Section 2 of 2

1 WILKES, James JR New Hampshire 1:54.15

2 OLIVIER, James JR Maine 1:54.52

3 SULLIVAN, Aidan JR New Hampshire 1:54.77

4 ADAMS, Matthew SR New Hampshire 1:55.10

5 HOYLE, Zachariah SR Southern Maine 1:56.11

6 RESERVITZ, Zane SO Vermont 1:57.24

7 KITCHEN, Patrick SR Vermont 1:57.62

8 SAWYER, Spenser SO New Hampshire 1:58.05

9 HUFF, Brennan SR Vermont 1:58.59

#9 Men's 1500 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 SULLIVAN, Aidan JR New Hampshire 3:54.42 1(1) 9

2 WILKES, James JR New Hampshire 3:54.64 1(2) 7

3 GISH, Chris SR Vermont 3:58.80 1(3) 6

4 MARSHALL, Tyler SR Vermont 4:00.93 1(4) 5

5 O'HERN, Aidan FR New Hampshire 4:01.14 1(5) 4

6 ORACH, Ethan SR Maine 4:01.96 1(6) 3

7 MCLAUGHLIN, Dylan JR New Hampshire 4:02.03 1(7) 2

8 O'DRISCOLL, Steve JR Vermont 4:03.45 1(8) 1
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#9 Men's 1500 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
9 CROMPTON, Andrew SO Vermont 4:03.79 1(9)

10 ADAMY, Dillon SO New Hampshire 4:04.30 1(10)

11 TROXELL, Alec SO Maine 4:04.48 1(11)

12 GELFAND, Kasey SR Vermont 4:05.58 2(1)

13 KEEGAN, Ben SO Vermont 4:07.53 2(2)

14 COMSTOCK, Bill JR Vermont 4:08.22 1(12)

15 GULICK, John SO SNHU 4:18.02 2(3)

16 GROFF, Christian JR Vermont 4:18.51 1(13)

17 CERMAK, Alex FR New Hampshire 4:19.22 2(4)

18 JAKIB, Yassine FR New Hampshire 4:26.59 2(5)

19 HOGAN, Luke JR SNHU 4:27.09 2(6)

20 ELDRIDGE, Eagan SR Southern Maine 4:29.95 2(7)

21 MATHEWSON, Cody SO Southern Maine 4:37.00 2(8)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2

1 SULLIVAN, Aidan JR New Hampshire 3:54.42

2 WILKES, James JR New Hampshire 3:54.64

3 GISH, Chris SR Vermont 3:58.80

4 MARSHALL, Tyler SR Vermont 4:00.93

5 O'HERN, Aidan FR New Hampshire 4:01.14

6 ORACH, Ethan SR Maine 4:01.96

7 MCLAUGHLIN, Dylan JR New Hampshire 4:02.03

8 O'DRISCOLL, Steve JR Vermont 4:03.45

9 CROMPTON, Andrew SO Vermont 4:03.79

10 ADAMY, Dillon SO New Hampshire 4:04.30

11 TROXELL, Alec SO Maine 4:04.48

12 COMSTOCK, Bill JR Vermont 4:08.22

13 GROFF, Christian JR Vermont 4:18.51

Section 2 of 2

1 GELFAND, Kasey SR Vermont 4:05.58

2 KEEGAN, Ben SO Vermont 4:07.53

3 GULICK, John SO SNHU 4:18.02

4 CERMAK, Alex FR New Hampshire 4:19.22

5 JAKIB, Yassine FR New Hampshire 4:26.59

6 HOGAN, Luke JR SNHU 4:27.09

7 ELDRIDGE, Eagan SR Southern Maine 4:29.95

8 MATHEWSON, Cody SO Southern Maine 4:37.00

#12 Men's 5000 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 MILLS, Samuel SO Maine 14:44.26 9

2 MARSANSKIS, Luke SO Maine 14:47.93 7

3 DENIS, Ian SR Vermont 15:00.19 6

4 AMSDEN, Owen JR Vermont 15:33.84 5

5 BROWN, Nicholas SR New Hampshire 15:45.74 4
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#12 Men's 5000 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
6 GEBREMIKAEL, Masho JR Southern Maine 15:54.30 3

7 QUIRION, Myles SO Maine 15:59.60 2

8 CARET, Elijah FR Maine 15:59.99 1

9 BOEDEKER, Alex JR SNHU 16:04.05

10 DEMARCO, Trevor FR New Hampshire 16:11.06

11 MAHER, Colin FR Vermont 16:13.68

12 GAGNON, Kody FR SNHU 16:30.50

13 WALKER, Liam SO SNHU 16:38.06

14 LOGAN, Jacob JR SNHU 16:43.32

15 DERRY, Andrew JR SNHU 16:55.96

16 STREINZ, Caleb SO Maine 16:57.49

17 BOTTOMLEY, Carson FR SNHU 16:59.16

18 BERGERON, Lucas SO Maine 17:08.47

19 CHACE, Andrew FR SNHU 17:17.52

20 NELSON, Cam FR Southern Maine 17:18.81

#14 Men's 110m Hurdles
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 MONAHAN, Michael JR New Hampshire 15.02  (+0.5) 1(1) 9

2 PARASKY, Alex SR Vermont 15.37  (+0.5) 1(2) 7

3 SNIDE, DJ SR Vermont 16.30  (+0.5) 1(3) 6

4 CHAPMAN, Matthew SO Maine 16.41  (+1.7) 2(1) 5

5 CLEATHERO, Camden SR Maine 16.54  (+0.5) 1(4) 4

6 LINDSEY, Elias SR Vermont 17.44  (+1.7) 2(2) 3

7 DEBOER, Pierce FR Vermont 17.59  (+1.7) 2(3) 2

8 KELLY, Andrew FR New Hampshire 17.62  (+0.5) 1(5) 1

9 LEWIS, Drew FR Southern Maine 19.53  (+1.7) 2(4)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2 Wind:  (+0.5)

1 MONAHAN, Michael JR New Hampshire 15.02

2 PARASKY, Alex SR Vermont 15.37

3 SNIDE, DJ SR Vermont 16.30

4 CLEATHERO, Camden SR Maine 16.54

5 KELLY, Andrew FR New Hampshire 17.62

Section 2 of 2 Wind:  (+1.7)

1 CHAPMAN, Matthew SO Maine 16.41

2 LINDSEY, Elias SR Vermont 17.44

3 DEBOER, Pierce FR Vermont 17.59

4 LEWIS, Drew FR Southern Maine 19.53

#15 Men's 400m Hurdles
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 KUUSELA, Branden SR Maine 55.33 9

2 VERHOOG, Ryan FR New Hampshire 58.29 7

3 MONAHAN, Michael JR New Hampshire 59.34 6
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#15 Men's 400m Hurdles (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
4 MCLAUGHLIN, Cam SR Vermont 59.35 5

5 WEIR, Dylan JR New Hampshire 1:01.86 4

6 CHAPMAN, Matthew SO Maine 1:03.78 3

#17 Men's 3000m Steeple
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 SEVILLA-CONNELLY, Nicolas SR New Hampshire 9:09.05 9

2 ELKORT, Ross SR Vermont 9:38.13 7

3 MATYAS, Wyatt JR Vermont 9:44.88 6

4 LEPAGE, Andrew SO New Hampshire 9:55.39 5

5 JOYCE, Joe JR Vermont 9:55.55 4

6 STINE, Nathan SO Vermont 9:58.28 3

7 DALY, Patrick JR Vermont 10:26.63 2

#19 Men's 4 x 100m Relay
Pl Team Time Note Pts
1 Vermont (A) 43.10 9

1) SIATON, Alex FR 2) BAIR, Jake SO

3) ASANYA, Chike SR 4) POQUETTE, Trey SO

2 Southern Maine (A) 43.75 7

1) ANDERSEN, Coby FR 2) GRACE, Antoine JR

3) GEARY, Michael SR 4) GRANT, Jaequan JR

3 New Hampshire (A) 44.50 6

1) MONAHAN, Michael JR 2) MCGRATH, Kevin SO

3) GENET, Brian  SO 4) SUTTON, Adrian FR

#21 Men's 4 x 400m Relay
Pl Team Time Note Pts
1 New Hampshire (A) 3:24.84 9

1) MCELROY, Joseph FR 2) WILKES, James JR

3) SULLIVAN, Aidan JR 4) ADAMS, Matthew SR

2 Maine (A) 3:28.36 7

1) KUUSELA, Branden SR 2) MILD, Owen JR

3) BEATON, Zachary SO 4) OLIVIER, James JR

3 Southern Maine (A) 3:33.35 6

1) LABRIE, Cam SR 2) PECORARO, Jack FR

3) HOYLE, Zachariah SR 4) POOLER, Matt FR

4 Vermont (C) 3:34.60 5

1) MULLIN, Wade SO 2) RESERVITZ, Zane SO

3) KEEGAN, Ben SO 4) CROMPTON, Andrew SO

5 Vermont (A) 3:40.93

1) GISH, Chris SR 2) MARSHALL, Tyler SR

3) ELKORT, Ross SR 4) GELFAND, Kasey SR
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#21 Men's 4 x 400m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time Note Pts
6 Vermont (B) 3:45.22

1) O'DRISCOLL, Steve JR 2) DALY, Patrick JR

3) GROFF, Christian JR 4) RANSOM, Clifford JR

#23 Men's High Jump
Pl Name Yr Team Mark 1.75 1.80 1.85 1.90 1.95 Pts
1 GROSS, Carson SO Southern Mai 1.90m 6' 23 /4 P P O O O O O O XXX XXX 9

2 MCGRATH, Kevin SO New Hampshi 1.90m 6' 23 /4 P P O XO XXX 7

3 NKOUNKOU, Emmanuel SO New Hampshi 1.90m 6' 23 /4 P P P P XXO XXO XXO XXO XXX XXX 6

4 HOBBS, Nathan SO New Hampshi 1.85m 6' 03 /4 P P P P O O XXX XXX 5

5 DEBOER, Pierce FR Vermont 1.85m 6' 03 /4 P P O O XXO XXO XXX XXX 4

6 PARASKY, Alex SR Vermont 1.85m 6' 03 /4 P P XO XO XXO XXO XXX XXX 3

7 KELLY, Andrew FR New Hampshi 1.85m 6' 03 /4 O O XXO XXO XXO XXO XXX XXX 2

NEARY, Thomas FR Maine NH XXX XXX

BAKER, Jackson SO Vermont NH XXX XXX

BISSELL, Jeremy SO Maine NH

#25 Men's Pole Vault
Pl Name Yr Team Mark 3.80 3.95 4.10 4.25 4.40 4.55 4.70 4.85 4.90 5.11 Pts
1 DRUMMEY, Ben FR Southern Mai 4.90m 16' 03 /4 P P P P P XXO P P XO XXX 9

2 PETERSON, Riley JR Southern Mai 4.25m 13' 111 /4 P P XXO O P 7

3 LIZZOTTE, Dominick SR Maine 4.10m 13' 51 /4 P P XO XXX 6

4 BISSELL, Jeremy SO Maine 3.95m 12' 111 /2 P O P XXX 5

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 3.05 3.20 3.35 3.50 3.65 Pts
4 BISSELL, Jeremy SO Maine (cont'd) P P P P O 5

5 LINDSEY, Elias SR Vermont 3.50m 11' 53 /4 O P O XO XXX 4

6 SNIDE, DJ SR Vermont 3.05m 10' 0" O P XXX 3

7 BEATON, Zachary SO Maine 3.05m 10' 0" XXO XXX 2

BONNEVIE, Sam SR Maine NH XXX

HANSEN, Jack FR Maine NH P P P XXX

#27 Men's Long Jump
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 HOBBS, Nathan SO New Hampshi 7.34m 24' 1"  (+5.2) FOUL 7.34 (+5.2) FOUL 6.99 (+4.1) 7.13 (+1.4) 7.07 (+2.1) 9

2 BISSELL, Jeremy SO Maine 7.04m 23' 11 /4  (+2.3) FOUL FOUL 7.04 (+2.3) FOUL PASS PASS 7

3 COTTON, Ben JR Maine 6.80m 22' 33 /4  (+2.1) 6.52 (+3.1) 6.79 (+2.6) 6.80 (+2.1) 6.57 (+2.7) 6.60 (+1.5) FOUL 6

4 DUTILE, Ryan JR New Hampshi 6.77m 22' 21 /2  (+2.3) 6.45 (+1.6) 6.77 (+2.3) 6.74 (+2.7) FOUL FOUL 6.57 (+2.6) 5

5 JACQUES, Kyle JR Maine 6.77m 22' 21 /2  (+0.2) 6.77 (+0.2) FOUL FOUL 4.47 (+0.0) 6.51 (+3.4) 6.61 (+2.1) 4

6 GENET, Brian SO New Hampshi 6.53m 21' 51 /4  (+3.8) 6.53 (+3.8) 6.38 (+1.7) 6.52 (+3.7) FOUL 6.27 (+2.5) 6.40 (+3.7) 3

7 NKOUNKOU, Emmanuel SO New Hampshi 6.53m 21' 51 /4  (+5.1) 6.28 (+1.2) 6.53 (+5.1) 6.21 (+1.9) FOUL 6.21 (+1.2) 6.31 (+0.7) 2

8 KELLY, Andrew FR New Hampshi 6.51m 21' 41 /4  (+1.6) 6.51 (+1.6) FOUL 6.30 (+2.6) 6.12 (+1.7) 6.14 (+4.2) 6.23 (+2.8) 1

9 STEWART, Daniel SO New Hampshi 6.20m 20' 41 /4  (+2.7) 6.20 (+2.7) 6.17 (+3.4) 5.89 (+3.2) 5.83 (+1.3) 6.00 (+3.7) 5.34 (+3.8)

10 CLEATHERO, Camden SR Maine 6.13m 20' 11 /2  (+3.0) 6.13 (+3.0) 6.09 (+4.9) 5.84 (+2.1)

11 NEARY, Thomas FR Maine 5.77m 18' 111 /4  (+2.9) 5.14 (+1.8) 5.77 (+2.9) 5.29 (+2.1)

12 ANDERSEN, Coby FR Southern Mai 5.67m 18' 71 /4  (+2.0) FOUL 5.67 (+2.0) FOUL

UNH WILDCAT INVITATIONAL I
Durham, NH
Wildcat Stadiyum

Saturday, April 3, 2021
OFFICIAL MEET REPORT

printed: 4/3/2021 5:15 PM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 7



#29 Men's Triple Jump
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 JACQUES, Kyle JR Maine 14.00m 45' 111 /4  (+2.5) 14.00 (+2.5) FOUL PASS FOUL PASS PASS 9

2 MCCARTHY, Ethan FR Southern Mai 11.94m 39' 21 /4  (+1.9) 11.61 (+1.7) 11.94 (+1.9) 11.85 (+1.8) 11.94 (+2.3) 11.41 (+1.2) 11.45 (+3.0) 7

3 GROSS, Carson SO Southern Mai 11.35m 37' 3"  (+2.7) 11.26 (+1.1) 11.35 (+2.7) 11.35 (+0.6) 6

#31 Men's Shot Put
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 ASTLE, Zachary SR New Hampshi 16.76m 55' 0" 16.74 16.61 16.76 15.74 16.07 16.47 9

2 BRADFORD, Joshua FR Maine 15.87m 52' 1" 14.05 14.75 15.43 FOUL 15.01 15.87 7

3 OSBORNE, Sebastian SR Maine 15.22m 49' 111 /4 14.28 FOUL 14.82 FOUL 15.22 14.82 6

4 BROGIOLI, Patrick JR New Hampshi 14.53m 47' 8" 14.11 13.18 FOUL 13.73 FOUL 14.53 5

5 PRELL, Jonathan SO Maine 14.22m 46' 8" FOUL 13.92 14.22 13.76 13.72 13.80 4

6 CARROLTON, William FR Maine 13.86m 45' 53 /4 13.84 13.18 13.86 13.18 13.64 13.27 3

7 DEARBORN, Jacob JR New Hampshi 13.71m 44' 113 /4 12.83 13.19 13.01 13.15 12.15 13.71 2

8 FLEMING, Andrew FR New Hampshi 13.57m 44' 61 /4 11.95 12.40 12.35 FOUL 13.20 13.57 1

9 HOFFMAN, Joshua FR New Hampshi 13.07m 42' 103 /4 13.07 12.71 FOUL 12.17 12.79 12.41

HOLST-GRUBBE, Nathan SO Maine NM

FREY, Kaleb FR Southern Mai NM

ALLEN, Isaiah SR Maine NM

#33 Men's Discus
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 HOFFMAN, Joshua FR New Hampshi 47.71m 156' 6" 41.45 47.71 31.28 43.50 45.51 44.51 9

2 DEARBORN, Jacob JR New Hampshi 43.31m 142' 1" 39.66 41.68 41.37 43.31 40.84 FOUL 7

3 ASTLE, Zachary SR New Hampshi 43.06m 141' 3" FOUL 42.94 41.89 43.06 42.41 41.63 6

4 BROGIOLI, Patrick JR New Hampshi 41.85m 137' 4" 37.50 39.55 41.85 39.16 39.89 40.96 5

5 PRELL, Jonathan SO Maine 39.92m 131' 0" 36.24 39.73 39.92 33.14 36.71 FOUL 4

6 BRADFORD, Joshua FR Maine 39.67m 130' 2" 35.96 37.79 38.65 37.70 39.67 37.60 3

7 OSBORNE, Sebastian SR Maine 38.90m 127' 7" 36.65 38.47 FOUL 38.90 FOUL 33.61 2

8 CARROLTON, William FR Maine 38.66m 126' 10" 36.86 37.17 35.84 38.66 31.11 FOUL 1

9 WILLIAMSON, Dean SO Maine 38.63m 126' 9" 33.70 35.45 FOUL 31.85 32.57 38.63

10 FLEMING, Andrew FR New Hampshi 35.14m 115' 3" 35.14 FOUL FOUL

11 CLEATHERO, Camden SR Maine 34.00m 111' 6" 29.73 34.00 32.67

12 FREY, Kaleb FR Southern Mai 31.14m 102' 2" 31.14 FOUL FOUL

HOLST-GRUBBE, Nathan SO Maine NM

#35 Men's Hammer
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 ASTLE, Zachary SR New Hampshi 54.89m 180' 1" 52.74 51.77 52.51 52.42 FOUL 54.89 9

2 ROEBUCK, Lewis SO Maine 52.42m 172' 0" 51.36 52.42 49.67 50.72 49.32 FOUL 7

3 BROGIOLI, Patrick JR New Hampshi 49.32m 161' 10" 47.96 45.92 49.08 FOUL 49.32 48.74 6

4 FLEMING, Andrew FR New Hampshi 48.50m 159' 1" 45.24 43.11 FOUL 46.72 47.28 48.50 5

5 DEARBORN, Jacob JR New Hampshi 44.52m 146' 1" FOUL FOUL 40.30 44.52 43.27 42.40 4

6 PRELL, Jonathan SO Maine 41.60m 136' 6" 40.96 40.16 FOUL FOUL 40.42 41.60 3

7 BRADFORD, Joshua FR Maine 39.20m 128' 7" FOUL FOUL 37.55 37.67 39.20 FOUL 2

8 CARROLTON, William FR Maine 35.64m 116' 11" 35.09 35.26 32.77 34.38 34.76 35.64 1

9 ROSS, Garrett FR Southern Mai 31.09m 102' 0" 31.09 FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL
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#35 Men's Hammer (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts

HOLST-GRUBBE, Nathan SO Maine NM

#37 Men's Javelin
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 KING, John SO New Hampshi 58.26m 191' 2" 51.33 58.26 52.63 54.87 57.44 47.51 9

2 ALLEN, Isaiah SR Maine 57.30m 188' 0" 57.30 53.00 53.48 52.43 56.45 FOUL 7

3 RUSSOM, Zane JR Vermont 53.40m 175' 2" 53.40 48.83 49.37 50.61 47.83 50.96 6

4 PARASKY, Alex SR Vermont 51.21m 168' 0" 50.70 51.21 FOUL 49.17 46.09 47.36 5

5 WILLIAMSON, Dean SO Maine 51.01m 167' 4" FOUL 50.21 47.98 48.83 45.80 51.01 4

6 ROKOSZ, Alex SO Vermont 49.45m 162' 3" 46.26 47.14 47.44 49.45 46.79 45.81 3

7 SNIDE, DJ SR Vermont 43.72m 143' 5" 38.48 38.76 39.57 FOUL 43.72 40.52 2

8 ANDREWS, Zach JR Maine 38.83m 127' 5" FOUL FOUL 38.61 38.83 FOUL FOUL 1

9 BEATON, Zachary SO Maine 35.52m 116' 6" 34.04 35.52 30.32 35.06 31.07 34.70

10 BAKER, Jackson SO Vermont 30.48m 100' 0" 30.05 30.48 23.52

11 LINDSEY, Elias SR Vermont 27.32m 89' 7" 21.52 27.32 19.52

Men's Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 New Hampshire UNH 234

2 Maine MAIN 187

3 Vermont VERM 160

4 Southern Maine SOME 75
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